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No. 521, A.] 	 [Published May 6, 1899. 

CHAPTER 333. 

AN ACT to authorize Robert Glenn and J. D. 
Stuart, to construct and maintain a toll bridge 
across the Wisconsin river, from points in sec-
tions sixteen, seventeen and eighteen, in town-
ship six, range six west, in Grant and Craw-
ford counties. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Robert Glenn-and J. D. Stuart, Location and 
dimensions of 

their associates, heirs and assigns, are hereby bridge. 

authorized and empowered to build and main- 
tain a toll bridge across the Wisconsin river, 
from points in sections sixteen, seventeen and 
eighteen, in township six, range six west, provid-
ing said bridge is constructed within two years 
after the passage and publication of this act. 
A suitable draw shall be constructed in said 
bridge, of sufficient width, not less however, than 
one hundred feet in the clear when open, for the 
free passage of steamboats, and the same shall 
be so located and of sufficient height, as not to 
obstruct the free passage of rafts with their deck 
loading, and of logs, timber and lumber passing 
down said river, and such draw shall be free of 
charge for the free passage of steamboats at all 
times when it shall be desirous of passing up or 
down said river with such boat or boats. 

SECTION 2. The said Robert Glenn and J. D. Rates of toll. 

Stuart, their associates, heirs and assigns, shall 
have the power and legal right immediately 
after the completion of said bridge, to demand, 
receive and collect tolls for passage over said 
bridge, at rates not exceeding the following: 
for any vehicle drawn by two horses, mules or 
oxen, fifteen cents; for any vehicle drawn by one 
horse, or mule, ten cents; for horses or cattle in 
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Rates to te 
posted. 

Trespass on 
bridge. 

droves of ten or less, five cents each; when the 
same are in droves of more than ten, three cents 
each; sheep or swine in droves of ten or less, 
three cents each; if in droves of more than ten, 
Iwo cents each; and for each footman, five cents 
each way. 

SECTION 3. Said Robert (-Henn and J. D. Stu-
art, their associates, heirs and assigns, shall 
keep posted upon It conspicuous place on said 
bridge, the rates of toll established by them, not 
exceeding the rate allowed by this act. 

SECTION 4. Any person who shall forcibly or 
fraudulently pass over the bridge authorized by 
this act, without paying the legal toll, shall be 
guilty of trespass and shall for each offense, for-
feit the $um of five dollars to and for the legal 
owners of said bridge, to be recovered with costs 
as in other actions of trespass, in any court hav-
ing competent jurisdiction. 

SEcrtoN 6 [5]. This act shall take effect and 
be in force, from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 3, 1899. 

Amending 
portion. 

No. 67, A.] 	 [Published May 6, 1899. 

CHAPTER 334. 

AN ACT to amend section 1668, statutes of Wis-
consin of 1898 in relation to the measure and 
weight of cranberries. 

The people of the state of W isconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1668 of the statutes of 
Wisconsin, is hereby amended by striking out all 
of said section after the word "measure" in the 


